
2024 LCDSF Participants 
(listing as of 4:00pm; January 19, 2024)     

 
 
Clayton Abbey 
NMSU 
505-239-8821 
cabbey@nmsu.edu 
 
Lorenzo Alba Jr. 
Casa de Peregrinos Emergency Food Program 
575-523-5542 
lo.alba.jr@gmail.com 
 
Stacie Allen 
Tresco, Inc. 
575-528-2200 
sallen@trescoinc.org 
 
Rick Altamirano 
First New Mexico Bank 
575-556-3000 
RAltamirano@fnmblc.com 
 
David Armijo 
South Central Regional Transit District 
575-323-1620 
darmijo@scrtd.org 
 
Valeria Arriaga 
Community Foiundation of Southern NM 
575-202-8507 
valeriaa@cfsnm.org 
 
Johana Bencomo, Mayor Pro-Tem 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2100 
jbencomo@lascruces.gov 
 
Greg Block 
Tresco, Inc. 
575-528-2200 
gblock@trescoinc.org 
 
Alana Bradley 
La Casa Inc. 
575-526-2819 
marcied@lacasainc.org 
 
Travis Brown 
Southern New Mexico State Fair & Rodeo 
575-636-7098 
office@snmstatefairgrounds.net 
 

 
 
Tessa Abeyta 
Dona Ana County Sheriff’s Department 
575-202-6269 
tessaa@donaanacounty.org 
 
Hashem Aliedeh MD 
NMSU Arrowhead Center 
575-646-4228 
haliedeh@nmsu.edu 
 
Karen Altamirano 
Better Homes & Gardens Real Estate 
575-522-3698 
karen.a@steinborn.com 
 
Cyndi Armijo 
Greater Las Cruces Chamber of Commerce 
575-524-1968 
carmijo@lascruces.org 
 
Mary Armijo 
Memorial Medical Center 
575-522-8641 
mary.armijo@lpnt.net 
 
Sirisha Bandla 
Virgin Galactic, LLC 
575-424-2100 
sirisha.bandla@virgingalactic.com 
 
Neal Bitsie 
Board Member 
Casa de Peregrinos 
575-646-4415 
nbitsie@nmsu.edu 
 
Jon Boren 
NMSU Cooperative Extension Services 
575-646-3015 
jboren@nmsu.edu 
 
Suzy Brown 
Southern New Mexico State Fair & Rodeo 
fourbfarms@gmail.com 
 
Adam Cavotta 
NMSU Board of Regents 
575-646-5997 
cavotta@nmsu.edu 
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Leslie Cervantes 
NMSU 
575-646-2035 
leslie86@nmsu.edu 
 
Brandi Chaney 
Courtyard by Marriott NMSU 
575-526-1722 
brandi.chaney@courtyard.com 
 
Matt Conrad 
MountainView Regional Medical Center 
575-556-7600 
Matthew.Conrad@mountainviewregional.com 
 
Algernon D'Ammassa 
Las Cruces Bulletin 
575-524-8061 
algernon@lascrucesbulletin.com 
 
Regent Ammu Devasthali 
NMSU Board of Regents 
575-646-5997 
ammu2015@nmsu.edu 
 
Robert Doyle 
NMSU 
575-646-5969 
rdoyle@nmsu.edu 
 
Sandra Emanuel 
Peak Behavioral Health 
575-644-3860 
sandra.emanuel@summitbhc.com 
 
Chris Faivre 
Deputy Director of Economic Development 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2150 
CFaivre@lascruces.gov 
 
Yvonne Flores, Councilor 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2100 
yflores@lascruces.gov 
 
Ed Frank 
LCPS School Board  
Las Cruces Public Schools 
610-888-6116 
efrank@lcps.net 

Regent Dina Chacón-Reitzel 
NMSU Board of Regents 
575-646-5997 
dinareitzel@nmbeef.com 
 
Richard Coltharp 
575-439-7548 
coltharp@nmsu.edu 
 
Pamela Cort 
School Board 
Las Cruces Public Schools 
575-527-5807 
pcort1@lcps.net 
 
Sonya L. Delgado 
Assistant City Manager 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2506 
sdelgado@lascruces.gov 
 
Dr. Ramakrishna Devasthali 
575-644-6481 
drrama@live.com 
 
Kristin Drake 
Peak Behavioral Health 
575-589-3000 xt 2304 
kristin.drake@peakbehavioral.com 
 
Eric Enriquez, Mayor 
City Of Las Cruces 
575-541-2100 
eenriquez@lascruces.gov 
 
Laurie Findley 
Double Eagle Restaurant On The Historic Plaza 
575-523-6700 
laurie@doubleeagleonline.com 
 
Caleb Foreman 
NMSU Arrowhead Center 
575-646-4228 
cforeman@nmsu.edu 
 
Chad Getz 
Getz Funeral Home 
575-526-2419 
cgetz@getzcares.com 
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Christi Getz 
Better Homes & Gardens Real Estate 
575-522-3698 
christi@steinborn.com 
 
Alisha Giron 
NMSU 
575-646-1590 
agiron@nmsu.edu 
 
Susie Gogue 
NMSU 
lbduran@nmsu.edu 
 
Richard Haas 
Desert Peak Architects 
575-528-0021 
richard@desertpeakarchitects.com 
 
John Harris 
Memorial Medical Center 
575-522-8641 
john.harris@lpnt.net 
 
Bethany Hoffman 
The Bridge of Southern NM 
575-646-2527 
beth@thebridgeofsnm.org 
 
Julie Hughes 
NMSU Cooperative Extension Services 
575-646-2874 
juhughes@nmsu.edu 
 
Alex Hummer 
MountainView Regional Medical Center 
575-556-7600 
Alexander.hummer@mountainviewregional.com 
 
Taylor Isaacs 
Greater Las Cruces Chamber of Commerce 
575-524-1968 
tisaacs@lascruces.org 
 
Gabe Jacquez 
Las Cruces Public Schools 
575-527-5990 
gjacquez@lcps.net 
 
 

 
Jamila Gilbert 
Virgin Galactic, LLC 
575-424-2100 
jamila.gilbert@virgingalactic.com 
 
Jay Gogue, Interim President 
NMSU 
575-646-2035 
president.gogue@nmsu.edu 
 
Stephanie Guadian 
MountainView Regional Medical Center 
575-556-7600 
stephanie_blackwood@mountainviewregional.com 
 
Susan Haas 
Desert Peak Architects 
575-528-0021 
richard@desertpeakarchitects.com 
 
Mayor Russell Hernandez 
Town of Mesilla 
575-524-3262 
mayor@mesillanm.gov 
 
Kiel Hoffman 
Pioneer Bank 
575-532-7520 
Khoffman@Pioneerbnk.com 
 
Andy Hume 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2100 
AHume@lascruces.gov 
 
Charlie Hurley 
Spaceport America 
575-305-5257 
charles.hurley@spaceportamerica.com 
 
Yoshi Iwasaki 
NMSU 
408-300-8314 
yiwasaki@nmsu.edu 
 
David Kimble 
575-640-5640 
jsig@zianet.com 
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Susie Kimble 
Mesilla Valley Hospital 
575-993-8328 
Susie.Kimble@uhsinc.com 
 
Sylvia Lauer 
Dona Ana Title 
575-521-5800 
sylauer@donaanatitle.com 
 
Jason Lazich 
Virgin Galactic, LLC 
575-424-2100 
Jason.Lazich@VirginGalactic.com 
 
Dr. Jay Lillywhite 
NMSU 
575-556-7600 
lillywhi@nmsu.edu 
 
Davin Lopez 
Mesilla Valley Economic Development Alliance 
575-639-1512 
davin@mveda.com 
 
Stefanie Lucero 
MountainView Regional Medical Center 
575-556-7600 
stefanie_lucero@mountainviewregional.com 
 
Lyndsay Martin 
Holiday Inn Express-North 
575-522-0700 
Lyndsay@suncapitalhotels.com 
 
Analisa Martinez 
Tresco, Inc. 
575-528-2200 
amartinez@trescoinc.org 
 
Cassie McClure, Councilor 
City of Las Cruces 
574-302-7139 
cmcclure@lascruces.gov 
 
Mauro Monsisvais 
Las Cruces Convention Center 
575-526-0100 
mmonsisvais@meetinlascruces.com 
 
 
 

Dr. Sherry Kollmann 
NMSU 
405-9227034 
kollmann@nmsu.edu 
 
Dr. Michael Law 
Warren & Law Dental 
575-524-5812 
michael.law.dds@gmail.com 
 
Rafael Leos 
South Central Solid Waste Authority 
575-882-2272 
rleos@scswa.net 
 
Rachel Livingston 
NMSU Arrowhead Center 
575-646-4228 
rlivin01@nmsu.edu 
 
Dr. Amanda López Askin 
County Clerk 
Dona Ana County 
575-647-7200 
amanda@donaanacounty.org 
 
Fernando Macias 
County Manager 
Dona Ana County 
575-647-7200 
fernandom@donaanacounty.org 
 
Shawn Martin 
New Mexico Properties 
575-635-6755 
shawn@newmexico.properties 
 
Karen Matthews 
Memorial Medical Center 
575-556-6518 
karen.matthews@lpnt.net 
 
Belinda Mills 
Las Cruces Bulletin 
575-524-8061 
belinda@lascrucesbulletin.com 
 
Brooke Montgomery 
NMSU Arrowhead Center 
575-646-1859 
mbrooke@nmsu.edu 
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Eric Montgomery 
El Paso Electric Company 
575-523-3680 
eric.montgomery@epelectric.com 
 
Regent Garrett Moseley 
NMSU Board of Regents 
575-646-5997 
gmoseley@nmsu.edu 
 
Erin Muffoletto 
Comcast Cable 
505.206.4712 
Erin_Muffoletto@comcast.com 
 
Rick Nezzer 
Sisbarro Buick/GMC Trucks 
575-524-7707 
rnezzer@sisbarro.com 
 
Erin O'Donnell 
Aprendamos Family of Services 
575-526-6682 
eodonnell@aitkids.com 
 
Orlando Padilla 
Padilla NetWorks LLC 
248-736-9865 
obond@att.net 
 
Javier Perea, Mayor 
Sunland Park 
575-589-7565 
javier.perea@sunlandpark-nm.gov 
 
Diana Peru 
Holiday Inn Express-North 
575-522-0700 
diana@suncapitalhotels.com 
 
Maggie Provencio 
Aprendamos Family of Services 
575-526-6682 
mprovencio@aitkids.com 
 
Shannon Reynolds, Commissioner 
Dona Ana County 
575-647-7200 
sreynolds@donaanacounty.org 
 
 

Debbi Moore 
Greater Las Cruces Chamber of Commerce 
575-524-1968 
dmoore@lascruces.org 
 
Mike Moses 
Virgin Galactic, LLC 
575-644-5023 
Mike.Moses@VirginGalactic.com 
 
Lenore Nezzer 
American Document Services 
575-647-0060 
lenore@adslcnm.com 
 
Sherley O'Brien 
Chief of Staff 
Las Cruces Public Schools 
575-649-2372 
sobrien@lcps.net 
 
Tyler Overberger 
Adams Radio Group 
575-525-9298 
toverberger@arglc.com 
 
Patrick Peck 
South Central Solid Waste Authority 
575-528-3583 
ppeck@scswa.net 
 
Tracy Perry 
Direct Therapy Services 
575-446-9078 
tracy@directtherapyservices.com 
 
Ifo Pili, City Manager 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2100 
ipili@lascruces.gov 
 
Raghu Raghavan 
NMSU 
575-646-4745 
raghavan@nmsu.edu 
 
Marisol Richardson 
Dona Ana County 
575-5255937 
marisolr@donaanacounty.org 
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Christine Rivera, City Clerk 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2118 
crivera@lascruces.gov 
 
Mark Roper, Interim Secretary 
NM Economic Development Department 
State of New Mexico 
575-562-0327 
Mark.Roper@edd.nm.gov 
 
Regent Christopher Saucedo 
NMSU Board of Regents 
575-646-5997 
csaucedo@saucedochavez.com 
 
Robert Selby 
Camplyf RV Repair and Rentals of Las Cruces 
575-640-4602 
info@camplyf.com 
 
Jeremy Story, Chief 
Las Cruces Police Department 
575-528-4147 
jstory@lascruces.gov 
 
David Telford 
Telford, David 
575-312-1939 
telfordinc@comcast.net 
 
Greg Wagner 
Las Cruces Convention Center 
575-526-0100 
gwagner@meetinlascruces.com 
 
Sylvia Washington 
Tresco, Inc. 
575-528-2219 
swashington@trescoinc.org 
 
Sara Woods 
Mynatt Springer P.C. 
925-321-8401 
sew@mynattspringer.com 
 
 
Regent Deborah Romero 
NMSU Board of Regents 
575-646-5997 
dkromero2@msn.com 
 

Ignacio Ruiz, Superintendent 
Las Cruces Public Schools 
575-527-5800 
rvansant@lcps.net 
 
Brandi Selby 
American Document Services 
575-647-0060 
brandi@adslcnm.com 
 
Lensi Shakra 
Adams Radio Group 
575-525-9298 
lshakra@arglc.com 
 
Ikani Taumoepeau 
Assistant City Manager 
City of Las Cruces 
575-541-2100 
itaumoepeau@lascruces.gov 
 
Dr. Monica Torres, President 
Dona Ana Community College 
575-527-7500 
motorres@dacc.nmsu.edu 
 
Celina Waller 
Aprendamos Family of Services 
575-526-6682 
cwaller@aitkids.com 
 
Dr. Mike Woods 
Burrell Colllege of Osteopathic Medicine 
575-674-2326 
mwoods@burrell.edu 
 
Caroline Zamora 
Chief Deputy Clerk 
Dona Ana County 
575-525-5968 
carolinez@donaanacounty.org 
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Brandi Arguello 
South Central Solid Waste Authority 
575-424-2100
bmisquez@scswa.net

Bill Beaton 
Sport Air Racing Council Corp 
623-275-0413
beatonbd@gmail.com

Alexa Doig, PhD 
NMSU 
575-621-7878
adoig@nmsu.edu

Rico Gonzales 
El Paso Electric 
575.523.3521 
rico.gonzales@epelectric.com 

Dr. Arsenio Romero 
Secretary of Public Education 
State of New Mexico 
505-827-5800
PED.HelpDesk@state.nm.us

Cris Balzano 
Balzano Government Relations 
505-907-0057
info@nmlobbyist.org

Rob Black 
President/CEO 
New Mexico Chamber of Commerce 
505-842-0644
rblack@nmchamber.org

Stephanie Garcia Richard 
Commissioner of Public Lands 
State of New Mexico 
505-827-5760

Chad Lozano 
Ask Chad Grassy Logic 
575-551-6501
chadavidlozano@gmail.com

Pat Vanderpool 
Chair 
SBDC Statewide Advisory Board 
575-815-9552
pat@tucumcariedc.com

tel:%E2%80%8B505-827-5760
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